

Joginder Singh Vs. Vijay Kumar and Another

**CMP No.10080 of 2025 in
CMPMO No.346 of 2023**

13.05.2025

Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai and Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocates,
for the applicant.

Notice to respondents be issued, on taking steps
within one week, returnable within four weeks.

May 13, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**