

**JOGINDER SINGH**  
**Versus**  
**VIJAY KUMAR AND ANR**

**CMP-10080 of 2025 in**  
**CMPMO - 346 of 2023**

**08.09.2025**

Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Information in terms of order dated 31.07.2025 is awaited from the Court of learned Sr. Civil Judge. Let Registry remind aforesaid authority to do the needful in terms of order dated 31.07.2025 on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 15.10.2025.

**September 08, 2025**  
*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**