

Joginder Singh vs Vijay Kumar and another

**CWP No. 10080 of 2025 in
CMPMO No.346 of 2023**

20.12.2025 Present Ms. Rajni Gandhi Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, for respondent No.1
Ms.Vanshika Bagga, Advocate vice Ms. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondent No.2

Though, Mr. Jagjeet Singh Bagga, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.2 but power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.1 is still awaited. Mr. Anil Kumar Advocate vice Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate prays and granted three weeks' time to file power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.1

List after three weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 20, 2025
(meera)